502691134 02/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2737739

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	3	Execution Date	
IP CAPITAL, LLC				12/06/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CLOVER LEA	CLOVER LEAF SEAFOOD S.A.R.L.			
Street Address:	9655 GRANIT	9655 GRANITE RIDGE DRIVE, STE 100			
City:	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92123				
Property Type Patent Number: 677					
	Туре	6777012	Number		
		6777012	Number		
Patent Number:	E DATA	6777012	Number		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (858 858-	3)487-9390 -487-9300			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (858 858- blila	3)487-9390 -487-9300 @mandourla	w.com,jmandour@mandourlaw.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (858 858- blila be sent via US Ma	3)487-9390 -487-9300 @mandourla ail when the 6			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will.	E DATA (858 858- blila be sent via US Ma : MAN	3)487-9390 -487-9300 @mandourla <i>ail when the &</i> NDOUR & AS	w.com,jmandour@mandourlaw.com email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will of the correspondent Name	E DATA (858 858- blila be sent via US Ma 168	3)487-9390 -487-9300 @mandourla <i>ail when the &</i> NDOUR & AS 70 W. BERN	w.com,jmandour@mandourlaw.com email attempt is unsuccessful. SSOCIATES, APC		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (858- 858- blila be sent via US Ma : MAN 1683 SAN	3)487-9390 -487-9300 @mandourla ail when the a NDOUR & AS 70 W. BERN, I DIEGO, CA	iw.com,jmandour@mandourlaw.com email attempt is unsuccessful. SSOCIATES, APC ARDO DRIVE, SUITE 400		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (858 858- blila be sent via US Ma 1687 SAN	3)487-9390 -487-9300 @mandourla ail when the a NDOUR & AS 70 W. BERN, I DIEGO, CA	w.com,jmandour@mandourlaw.com email attempt is unsuccessful. SSOCIATES, APC ARDO DRIVE, SUITE 400 LLIFORNIA 92127		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (858 858- blila be sent via US Ma 1687 SAN	3)487-9390 -487-9300 @mandourla ail when the e NDOUR & AS 70 W. BERNA I DIEGO, CA BU	ow.com,jmandour@mandourlaw.com comail attempt is unsuccessful. SSOCIATES, APC ARDO DRIVE, SUITE 400 LIFORNIA 92127 IMBLE BEE/2008.05-158		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (858 858- blila be sent via US Ma 1687 SAN	3)487-9390 -487-9300 @mandourla ail when the a NDOUR & AS 70 W. BERN, I DIEGO, CA BU BE	aw.com,jmandour@mandourlaw.com amail attempt is unsuccessful. BSOCIATES, APC ARDO DRIVE, SUITE 400 ALIFORNIA 92127 MBLE BEE/2008.05-158		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Patent IPCap to BB 12-06-13#page1.tif source=Assignment Patent IPCap to BB 12-06-13#page2.tif

PATENT 502691134 REEL: 032273 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

IP Capital, LLC a limited liability company of the Commonwealth of Virginia (the "Assignor") is the owner of US Patent No. 6,777,012 dated August 17, 2004 and Canadian Patent No. 2464553 dated October 19, 2010, each entitled "Seafood Preservation Process" (the "Patents"). Clover Leaf Seafood S.a.r.l., US Branch, a private limited liability company of Luxembourg (the "Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of its right, title and interest in the inventions and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patents is hereby executed as of the <u>6</u> day of December, 2013.

	ASSIGNOR:
Susan Coderliect	By:
(Signature) OUENBECK (Print Name)	Its: Marwy21
	ASSIGNEE:
Witness:	CLOVER LEAF SEAFOOD S.A.R.L., US BRANCH
(Signature)	By: Kent McNeil Authorized Signatory
(Print Name)	-

PATENT REEL: 032273 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

IP Capital, LLC a limited liability company of the Commonwealth of Virginia (the "Assignor") is the owner of US Patent No. 6,777,012 dated August 17, 2004 and Canadian Patent No. 2464553 dated October 19, 2010, each entitled "Seafood Preservation Process" (the "Patents"). Clover Leaf Seafood S.a.r.l., US Branch, a private limited liability company of Luxembourg (the "Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of its right, title and interest in the inventions and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patents is hereby executed as of the <u>6</u> day of December, 2013.

	ASSIGNOR:
Witness:	IP CAPITAL, LLC.
(0)	By:
(Signature)	Its:
(Print Name)	
	ASSIGNEE:
Witness:	CLOVER LEAF SEAFOOD S.A.R.L., US BRANCH
Two with worst	By: Ment McNeil
(Signature) Lorna Krouss (Print Name)	Kent McNeil Authorized Signatory
(Print Nama)	

PATENT REEL: 032273 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 02/21/2014